





To all WRRC Members

Bourg-en-Bresse, February, 2, 2018

Dear Rock'n'Roll Friends,

Enclosed you will find invitation papers for World Cup RR B-Class/ Juniors/ Juveniles / Dance show couples which will take place on April 7, 2018 in Bourgen-Bresse, France.

For announcement please respect WRRC rules and make the announcement via WRRC registration system.

The deadline is important for the announcement of your couples. In order to avoid any misunderstanding regarding the rules valid for World Cup Rock'n'Roll, please read the available information from WRRC.

All nominations (couples, coaches) has to be announced by national WRRC member, via the WRRC on-line registration software. Please respect the deadline March 17, 2018

Please follow the detailed info on our home page http://www.fred-danseacademie.fr and on our Facebook Page "diamsclubbourgperonnas".

The Diam's Club hopes to see you in Bourg-en-Bresse, in France!

Best regards,

Diam's Club President, Laurent HUBERT







World Cup Rock'n'Roll Juniors / Juveniles / Rock 'n' Roll B class / Dance Show Couples

Our resistant	DIAM'S CLUB
Organiser:	Web: www.fred-danseacademie.fr
	E-mail: diams.helene@orange.fr
	World Cup RR Juniors
Category :	World Cup RR Juveniles
	 World Cup RR B class World Cup RR Dance Show Couples
Date of the contest :	Saturday, April, 7, 2018
	Gymnase St Roch
	Rue Charles Démia, 01000 Bourg en Bresse
	FRANCE
	ACCESS
	BY CAR:
	Autoroute A40, sortie Bourg Nord, Bourg Centre et Bourg Sud conseillée Lyon
Place of the contest:	A42, Paris A6, A10, Genève A1, A401, Dijon A6, A311
	BY PLANE:
	Aéroport Lyon Saint Exupéry
	Genève Cointrin (1h par autoroute)
	BY TRAIN:
	Gare TGV de Bourg-en-Bresse
	2 heures de Paris, 1 heure de Genève
Announcement to :	WRRC registration system
Last announcement :	Saturday, March, 17 via the WRRC on-line registration software
	According to WRRC rules.
Starting fee :	World cup: 10 € per person
	Payment only in cash in Euros.

Accommodation :	 ♣ Hôtel 1ère classe http://www.premiere-classe-bourg-en-bresse.fr/ Route de Certines 01250 MONTAGNAT Contact Informations: Tel: +33 4 74 23 76 61 / Réservation: Tel: 0892 23 48 14 Email: bourgenbresse@premiereclasse.fr / GPS: 46.1706 N - 5.28393 W ♣ Hôtel Ibis Style http://www.ibis.com/fr/hotel-7975-ibis-styles-bourg-en-bresse/index.shtml#overview 12 Rue du Pavé d'Amour - 01000 BOURG EN BRESSE Tel: (+33)4/74453434 E-mail: H7975@accor.com ♣ Hôtel Qualys Terminus (hôtel 3 étoiles) http://www.hotel-terminus-bourg.com/ 19, avenue Alphonse Baudin, Bourg-en-Bresse 7ét: 04 74 21 01 21 Located in a spacious garden and near the train station and 10 minutes' walk from the city centre You can also find accommodations in Bourg-en-Bresse: http://www.bourgenbressetourisme.fr/fr/bourg-en-bresse/hebergement-bourg-en-bresse.html
Transportation	
Judges:	WRRC
Supervisor :	Kis Katalin
NJS RR Observers :	Pasqualin Fred Bosnar Kresimir
Scrutineers :	Rädler Lorenz Rädler Anja
Dance music :	WRRC Music, RR finals - own WRRC certified music
Registration :	At the competition hall Friday: from 18:00 to 22:00 Saturday: from 08:00 to 10:00 (not definitive, to be confirmed on the timetable on WRRC site) In order to avoid "chaos"; please send the team leader to handle the registration. During the registration only on Friday, you can also pay and pick up entrance tickets. The backstage tickets will be awarded only to officially announced trainers on WRRC home page. The fee for the "additional trainers" is 16 Euros.
Starting of the contest :	11.00 Start of the competition (not definitive, to be confirmed on the timetable on WRRC site) Beginning of the contest depends on number of participating couples
Prizes:	Rewards for all finalists
Tickets: (only in cash in Euros)	Adult: 16 Euros Child (from 6 to 13) / Persons with a FFD license / Persons with reduced mobility: 10 Euros Child: from 0 to 5: free Group: for ten tickets of the same category, the 11th is free. You can reserve tickets on advance: diams.helene@orange.fr
Food and drink	Food and drink will be available on the location.
Insurance	Every participant is responsible for his/her own insurance.